ASUTOSH COLLEGE

(ESTD.1 916) 92, S.P. Mookherjee Road. Kolkata-700 026



Phone: 2455-4504/2486-3912

: (033) 2486-3006 E-mail :mail@asutoshcollege.in

Web : www.asutoshcollege.in

Resolution of the meeting of Asutosh College Solar Plant Dated. 13th May, 2019

Teaching Members Present:

1. Dr. Aditi Das, Assistant Professor in Physics

Holiti Das 13.05,19 2. Sri Arnab Samaddar, CWTT in Electronics Anal New 13:5-19

3. Dr. Sourav Kumar Bhowmick, CWTT in Electronics S. K. B

4. Dr. Surjya Sarathi Bhattacharyya, Assistant Professor in Physics

Non-Teaching Members Present:

1. Sri Aniruddha Bhattacharya Lab. Assistantin Electronics (2) 13 [5] 19

2. Sri Rabindranath Roy Lab. Assistantin Physics paliznosa jain Rot

3. Sri Debasish Pramanick Lab. Attendant in B.Voc

Agenda:

1. Maintenance of roof top Solar power plant at Asutosh College main building.

2. Maintenance of Solar powered laboratory in the Department of Electronics

3. Maintenance of Solar street lights at Asutosh College Second Campus.

4. Miscellaneous.

Resolutions:

- (i) The committee decides schedulescleaning of solar panels, and distilled water refilling for the batteries of Solar street lights at Asutosh College Second Campus on 14th May 2019 under the supervision of Dr. Surjya Sarathi Bhattacharyya along with Sri Aniruddha Bhattacharya. The Distilled water will be supplied by the Department of Chemistry.
- (ii) The committee schedules cleaning of solar panels at roof top of Asutosh College main buildingand on 15th May 2019 under the supervision of Dr. Sourav Kumar Bhowmickalong with non-teaching staff members namely Sri Rabindranath Roy and Sri Ranjan Kr. Das.